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PERRY COUNTY

= :
) CONSERVATION DISTRICT

PO Box 36, 31 West Main Street

New Bloomfield, PA 17068

Phone: 717-582-5119/717-594-3002

E-mail: perrycd@perryco.org

THIS BLOCK FOR DISTRICT USE ONLY

Date Received:

E&S Plan Review Fee Paid:
Check #:

Permit Fee Paid:

Check #:

DEP Disturbed Acre Fee Paid:
Check #:

EROSION & SEDIMENT POLLUTION CONTROL (E&S) PLAN REVIEW
AND NPDES PERMIT FILING APPLICATION

This application must be completed by the applicant or his/her agent and submitted along with the required plan
information and plan review/permit fees. This application must also be completed and submitted with all revisions of the
plan. Incomplete submission will not be accepted for plan review.

PROJECT INFORMATION

Project Name:

Revision #: Date: Project acres: Disturbed acres:
Status: ] New Plan ] Revision
Type of Activity (please circle all that apply): If Residential, # of lots:
Commercial Residential Government Utility Phased Highway Timber
Municipality: Start Date: End Date:
Location:

Project Description:

Stream Name & Classification:

APPLICANT INFORMATION

1. Owner/Developer Name: 2. Project Designer Name: 3. Contractor Name (if known):
Address: Address: Address:

Phone: Phone: Phone:

Fax: Fax: Fax:

E-mail: E-mail: E-mail:

Owner/Developer Responsible Official: Designer Responsible Official: Contractor Responsible Official:

The applicant agrees to comply with all the requirements of the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection’s
Title 25, Chapter 102, Erosion and Sediment Control rules and regulations. Applicant further agrees to obtain all other
necessary Federal, State, County and Municipal permits associated with the project.

Signature of Applicant or Agent

Date

FEE SCHEDULE ON OPPOSITE SIDE




PERRY COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT (PCCD)
Erosion & Sediment Pollution Control Program Fee Schedule

Effective April 8, 2019

All fees must be paid at the time of the Erosion & Sediment Pollution Control (E&S) Plan submission. Major modifications
to an approved Erosion & Sediment Pollution Control Plan requiring a technical review will be subject to permit and review
fees. Plan review fees include planning meetings, E&S Plan reviews, construction meetings and inspections.

Depending on the project, there may be 2 different fees that must be paid upon submission:

1.
2.
3.

E&S Plan Review Fee — made payable to “PCCD Clean Water Fund”.
Permit Fee — made payable to “PCCD Clean Water Fund.” If you are disturbing 1 or more acres, a permit is required.
DEP Disturbed Acre Fee — made payable to “Commonwealth of PA Clean Water Fund.” If a permit is required, this DEP

Fee is also required; the check is forwarded to DEP by PCCD.

1. E&S PLAN REVIEW FEES - make check payable to “PCCD Clean Water Fund”

RESIDENTIAL, INDUSTRIAL, COMMERCIAL & UTILITY PROJECTS

Enter # of

Disturbed Project Disturbed Acres

Base Fee plus (disturbed acres "D" is

SINGLE FAMILY RESIDE

NCE DISTURBING LESS THAN 1 ACRE

Check One A (round to the multiplied by the fee per disturbed E&S Review Fee Remitted
cres nearest whole acre)
acre) “D”
O Under 1 acre $300
O 1to 4 acres $500 + ("D" x $250)
O 5 to 24 acres $750 + ("D" x $200)
O 25+ acres $2000 + ("D" x 150)

TIMBER HARVESTING PROJECTS

Check One Disturbed Project Acres Review Fee E&S Review Fee Remitted
O Less than 1 acre $350
WASTE OR BORROW AREAS DISTURBING LESS THAN 1 ACRE
Check One Disturbed Project Acres Review Fee E&S Review Fee Remitted
O Less than 1 acre $300

Check

CORRECTIVE ACTION PLAN (CAP)

# Disturbed Acres (“D”)

Review Fee

Check One Timber Sale Disturbed Project Acres Review Fee E&S Review Fee Remitted
O 0 to 10 acres S50
O 11 acres or more $100

E&S Review Fee Remitted

O

2. PERMIT FEES - make check payable to “PCCD Clean Water Fund”

$650 x “D”

Check

EROSION CONTROL PERMIT FOR TIMBER HARVESTING OR ROAD MAI

Disturbed Project Acres

Erosion Control Permit Fee

NPDES PERMIT FOR GENERAL CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES DISTURBING 1 ACRE OR MORE
Check One Type of NPDES Permit Description - See DEP Chapter 93 for County water quality standards Permit Fee Remitted
O General: $500 No portion of disturbance in HQ or EV watershed
O Individual: $1,500 Portion or all of disturbance in HQ or EV watershed

NTENANCE

Permit Fee Remitted

O

Check

25+ acres

3. DEP DISTURBED ACRE FEE - make check payable to “Commonwealth of PA

Enter # of Disturbed Acres
(round to the nearest whole acre)

$500

DEP Per Disturbed Acre Fee

Clean Water Fund”

DEP Fee Remitted

O

$100 per acre

WAIVER OF FEES:

County, state or federal government shall be exempt from paying a review fee. This waiver does not apply to private, non-profit organizations,
water/sewer authorities or school districts.




	Effective April 8, 2019

